Repayment of borrowings and lease liabilities - - (4,546)

Proceeds from borrowings 630,000 652,806 400,000

Net cash provided by financing activities 630,000 736,029 395,454

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 10,638 20,912 (128,177)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 89,965 69,053 197,230

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 100,603 89,965 69,053

7.4 Pro-Forma Historical Financial Information

7.4.1 Historical And Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the historical and pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position of the

Company as at 31 December 2023. The pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position is provided for

illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future

financial position:

Proforma Statement – Financial Position

Audited Minimum
Proforma
Minimum

Maximum
Proforma
Maximum

HY2023

31-Dec-23
Proforma

Adjustments
PF HY2023
31-Dec-23

Proforma
Adjustments

PF HY2023
31-Dec-23

 $ $ $ $ $

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 100,603 1,938,857 2,039,460 5,088,857 5,189,460

Trade and other receivables 348,067 - 348,067 - 348,067

Other Assets - - - - -

Total Current Assets 448,670 1,938,857 2,387,527 5,088,857 5,537,527

Non-Current Assets

Investments 120,000 - 120,000 - 120,000

Right of Use Asset - MV 89,386 - 89,386 - 89,386

Acquisitions - 746,120 746,120 746,120 746,120

Other Assets 50,000 - 50,000 - 50,000

Total Non-Current Assets 259,386 746,120 1,005,506 746,120 1,005,506

Total Assets 708,056 2,684,977 3,393,033 5,834,977 6,543,033

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 573,814 - 573,814 - 573,814

Borrowings 1,862,687 (661,143) 1,201,544 (661,143) 1,201,544

Lease liabilities 13,332 - 13,332 - 13,332

Provisions - - - - -

Total Current Liabilities 2,449,833 (661,143) 1,788,690 (661,143) 1,788,690

Investor Centre Limited – Second Replacement Prospectus Page | 56

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities 71,213 - 71,213 - 71,213

Pref Share Liability - 3,500,000 3,500,000 7,000,000 7,000,000

Total Non-Current Liabilities 71,213 3,500,000 3,571,213 7,000,000 7,071,213

Total Liabilities 2,521,046 2,838,857 5,359,903 6,338,857 8,859,903

Net Assets (1,812,990) (153,880) (1,966,870) (503,880) (2,316,870)

Equity

Issued capital 33,979,613 246,120 34,225,733 246,120 34,225,733

Share options 83,223 52,416 135,639 52,416 135,639

Accumulated losses  (35,875,826) (452,416) (36,328,242) (802,416) (36,678,242)

Total Equity (1,812,990) (153,880) (1,966,870) (503,880) (2,316,870)

7.4.2 Notes on the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2023 is based on the consolidated statement of

financial position of IC as at 31 December 2023 incorporating the following adjustments:

i. a positive adjustment of $3,500,000 minimum and $7,000,000 maximum in relation to the subscription of

Preference Shares at $25.00 each;

ii. repayment of borrowings of $661,143;

iii. acquisition of IC Data for $500,000 cash and 11,720,000 shares at the current fair market value of $0.021 per

share to the value of $550,840.